Maine law.
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212 SHAD AND ALEWIVE FISHERY.

the town of Thorndike—thence North eighty-
seven degrees East en the North line of Knox
Bounduries  minety rods—thence: North three degrees West
% one hundred and sixty rods te the town line of
Unity—thence South twenty-five degrees West
on the town line of Unity te the bounds first
mentioned, together with his family and es-
tate, be, and hereby is, set off from the town of
Thorndike in the County of Waldo, and annexed
to the town of Knox in said County: Provided
Proviso, however, That the said Weed shall be held to
pay all legal taxes assessed upon him in said
town of Thorndike prior to the passing of this
Act.

Sect. 2. Be it further enacted, That the
... dividing line between the towns of Thorndike
Dividing ne o nd Knox, as established by this Act, shall be,
ghorndike & and  constitute the dividing line between said
towns, so far as the same runs, any law to the

contrary notwithstanding.

- CHAPTER 125.

AN ADDPITIONAL ACT to regulate the Shad and Alewive Fish-
ery in the town of Warren, in the County of Lineoln.

Approved February 1, 1831.

Secr. 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and

House of Representatives, in Legislature assem-

bled, That it may be lawful for the town of War-

ren, in the County of Lincoln, annually at any

legal meeting of the inhabitants of said town, to

Town may gell or otherwise dispose of the privilege of tak-
eoll privitege: 1o the Flish called Shad and Alewives, in any
river or place within the limits of said town, not
exceeding four days in each week, under such
regulations as the said town shall direct; and
the emoluments arising from said privilege, shall



TAX ON DOGS. 213

*_be appropriated by said town to such purposes, Emaluments,
and uses, as the inhabitants thereof shall, in town yeq " "™
meetings, from time to time determine.
Secr. 2. Be it further enacted, That all |

. . H Il other Acts
Acts, or parts of Acts, inconsistent with the pro- repealed.
visions of this Act, be, and the same are hereby
repealed. ‘

CHAPTER 126.

AN ACT authorizing the town of Wells, to assess a tax on the
: owners of Dogs.

Approved February 1, 1831,

BE it enacted by the Senale and House of
Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That
whenever the town of Wells in the County of
York, at the annual town meeting of the inhabi-
tants thereof in the month of March or April
shall decide by a majority of votes, that it is ex-
pedient to lay a tax on the owners of dogs forir town vots
such year, it shall and may be lawful for the as- 5o gs™he

dient—$3 to
sessors thereof, to assess upon each inhabitant beassessed on

. " . . each person
owning or keeping a dog in said town, the sum of owning or
three dollars, which shall be collected in the"*""&® "
same manner that other town taxes are, and the
proceeds thereof applied to the support of the

poor of said town: Provided however, That an provis.
article for that purpose shall have been inserted

.n the warrant for calling the town meeting at

which such vote may have passed.





